

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 838 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 4165 OF 2025

Infinity Fincorp Solutions Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant

V/s.

Banshidhar Nathu & Ors. ...Respondents

AND

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 12160 OF 2025

Infinity Fincorp Solutions Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant

V/s.

Prabhu Lal Regar & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Magdhi Pawar i/b Ms. Tikshita Modi for the Applicant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 6th AUGUST 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Ms. Pawar, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and seeks extension of time to remove objections.
3. Time to remove objections and obtain registered numbers is extended till the next date. Let objections be removed and registered numbers be obtained by the next date, failing which the Execution Applications as well as Interim Application to stand disposed without further reference to the Court. No further extension of time would be granted. Praeipce to accordingly stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Nikita Gadgil

1/1