

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 838 OF 2025

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.09.09
19:01:10
+0530

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 4165 OF 2025

Infinity Fincorp Solutions Private Limited ... Applicant

Versus

Banshidhar Nathu ... Respondent

WITH

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 4165 OF 2025

.....

Ms. Tikshita Modi instructed by Akhil Modi & Associates, Advocate for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 9 SEPTEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Modi, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and once again seeks some time to obtain registered number to the Execution Application.

2. Subject to payment of costs of Rs.10,000/- to the High Court Non Gazetted Ministerial Staff Association, Mumbai, let objections be removed and registered number be obtained within a period of four weeks, failing which the Execution Application to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

3. Subject to the above, list on **4th November 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)