

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 838 OF 2025

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.11.04
18:09:25
+0530

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1967 OF 2025

Infinity Fincorp Solutions Private Limited

... Applicant

Versus

Banshidhar Nathu

... Respondent

WITH

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1967 OF 2025

.....
Ms. Jenny Somaiya instructed by Ms. Tikshita Modi, Advocate for the
Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4 NOVEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Ms. Somaiya, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that reply has been filed on behalf of the Respondent which does not indicate that he would file disclosure affidavit. That to the said reply, rejoinder has been filed which has been uploaded yesterday, but it is yet to be approved. Ms. Somaiya accordingly requests for time.

2. At her request, list on 16th December 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)